(10,049)   Other receipts from investing activities (8,967)

(1,586)   Net cash outflow from investing activities 14,118

27. Cash Flow Statement – Financing Activities

2023/24 2024/25

£'000 £'000

-   Cash receipts of short and long-term borrowing

(809)   Other receipts from financing activities

2,647   Repayments of short- and long-term borrowing 1,228

-   Other payments for financing activities 28

1,838   Net cash (inflow)/outflow from financing activities 1,256

Statement of Accounts 2024/2025

Produced by Finance | Elmbridge Borough Council   June 2025   82

28. Expenditure and Funding Analysis (including Analysis by Nature)

2023/24 (restated)

 As reported for

Resource

Management

 Adjustments to

arrive at the net

amount chargeable

to the General Fund

 Net

Expenditure

Chargeable to

the General

Fund

 Adjustments

between the

Funding and

Accounting Basis

(Note 7)

 Net Expenditure in

the Comprehensive

Income and

Expenditure

Statement

 £'000  £'000  £'000 £'000 £'000

 Climate Change, Environmental Services  and

Sustainability
   4,931 35   4,966 17   4,983

Community Care   3,947 12   3,959 170   4,129

Enterprise, Parking & Local Economy   (1,490) 85   (1,405) 46   (1,359)

Finance and Resources   4,120 137   4,257 (2,094)   2,163

Housing   2,880 211   3,091 7,580   10,671

Leisure, Culture & Commercial Strategy   5,363 -   5,363 2,190   7,553

Planning   2,164 (457)   1,707 1,768   3,475

Policy and Transformation   4,682 104   4,786 (1,795)   2,991

Net Cost of Services 26,597   127   26,724   7,882   34,606

Other income and expenditure   (30,932) (127)   (31,059)   (833)   (31,892)

(Surplus) or Deficit (4,335)   -   (4,335)   7,049   2,714

Opening General Fund Balance 48,320

 Surplus/(Deficit) on General Fund Balance in Year  4,335

 Closing General Fund Balance at 31 March 2024 52,655

2024/25

 As reported for

Resource

Management

 Adjustments to

arrive at the net

amount chargeable

to the General Fund

 Net

Expenditure

Chargeable to

the General

Fund

 Adjustments

between the

Funding and

Accounting Basis

(Note 7)

 Net Expenditure in

the Comprehensive

Income and

Expenditure

Statement

 £'000  £'000  £'000 £'000 £'000

 Climate Change, Environmental Services  and

Sustainability
   5,792 35   5,827 25   5,852

Community Care   4,465 53   4,518 226   4,744

Enterprise, Parking & Local Economy   (2,213) 60   (2,153) 27   (2,126)

Finance and Resources   2,395 836   3,231 (1,783)   1,448

Housing   3,498 105   3,603 2,426   6,029

Leisure, Culture & Commercial Strategy   6,389 -   6,389 845   7,234

Planning   4,190 (602)   3,588 (3,105)   483

Policy and Transformation   3,109 (87)   3,022 131   3,153

Net Cost of Services 27,625   400   28,025   (1,208)   26,817

Other income and expenditure   (32,126) (400)   (32,526)   (2,215)   (34,741)

(Surplus) or Deficit (4,501)   -   (4,501)   (3,423)   (7,924)

Opening General Fund Balance 52,655

 Surplus/(Deficit) on General Fund Balance in Year  4,501

 Closing General Fund Balance at 31 March 2025 57,156

The Expenditure and Funding Analysis shows how annual expenditure is used and funded from

resources (Government Grants, rents, Council Tax and Business Rates) by local authorities in

comparison with those resources consumed or earned by authorities in accordance with

generally accepted accounting practices.  It also shows how this expenditure is allocated for

decision making purposes between the council’s Portfolios.  Income and expenditure accounted